Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur.

Ref. No. Est/college/ 4071

APPOINTMENT ORDER 1 0 AUG 2022

From:

Secretary,

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha,

2130, E. Tarabai Park, Kolhapur.

To. Patil Ketaki Prakash M.Sc., Ph.D., Botany Siddharth Hsg.Socy., H.No.D-5, Samarth Nagar, Bhum, Tal-Bhum, Dist-Osmanabad

With reference to your application dated

I have pleasure to

Lecturer (C.H.B) in Botany

inform you, that you have been appointed as

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur. Tal-Karveer, Dist-Kolhapur

in the college namely

CHB

on

23-08-2022 (for the academic year 2022-23) by the local selection

committee/ by the committee constituted by Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur on following terms and conditions:

- 1. Your appointment is on C.H.B. and is subject of approval from the University / Jt. Director and Dy. Director of the concerned area, as against temporary vacancy and is subject to availability of workload.
- 2. Your appointment is governed by the service conditions of U.G.C and Govt of Maharashtra as well as service conditions of Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha, Kolhapur.
- 3. Your appointment on C.H.B. is subject to approval of the University / Jt. Director / Dy. Director or by any competent officer empowered to accord an approval.
- 4. your salary is also subject to grants made available to the institution by the Jt. Director / Dy. Director of Education officer of the converned are or by education office of the concerned district as the case may be.
- 5. you can not leave service in the middle of the term.
- 6. You will have to accept terms stated above in writing within 7 days after receipt of this appointment order otherwise your appointment automatically stand as cancelled.
- 7. your appointment is for specific period and after expiry of the period stated above your services stand automatically terminated without notice to you.
- 8. Payment will be given as per govt.rules and regulations and maximum only for nine months excluding long vacation

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha,

Kolhapur.

Copy to

The Principal / Head Master

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur.